



Inszone Insurance Services Expands Texas Presence with Acquisition of Texas Classic Insurance Agency, Inc.

January 30, 2025 01:00 PM Eastern Standard Time

SACRAMENTO, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Inszone Insurance Services, a rapidly growing national provider of commercial, personal, and benefits insurance, is pleased to announce the acquisition of Texas Classic Insurance Agency, Inc. This transaction further strengthens Inszone's foothold in Texas and enhances its capabilities in the personal lines insurance market.

Founded in 1991, Texas Classic Insurance Agency has served clients across the Dallas/Fort Worth area from its locations in Granbury and Liberty Hill. With a focus on homeowners, auto, and other personal lines, along with a select offering of commercial insurance, Texas Classic has built its reputation on personalized solutions and exceptional customer care.

Under Inszone Insurance, the Texas Classic Insurance team will continue to serve customers from their existing offices, now backed by enhanced resources, technology, and an expanded carrier network. Clients will benefit from the same hometown service, plus the added stability and reach of Inszone's nationwide platform.

"We are excited to welcome Texas Classic Insurance Agency to the Inszone team," said Chris Walters, CEO of Inszone Insurance Services. "They have built strong relationships in their community through personalized service and customized insurance solutions. With their expertise in home and auto lines—and a growing commercial presence—they are perfect fit for Inszone. We look forward to supporting their team as they continue to serve their clients and expand throughout Texas."

Craig DeWitt, President of Texas Classic Insurance, shared his thoughts on joining Inszone: We interviewed several different companies, but Inszone stood out the most. The process wasn't easy, but it's rewarding to know we've found a partner that supports our vision. We're excited to bring the added resources and expertise of Inszone to our clients while maintaining the relationships we've worked so hard to build."

This acquisition represents Inszone's ongoing commitment to expanding its presence in key markets and strengthening its ability to meet the insurance needs of individuals and businesses nationwide.

About Inszone Insurance Services

Founded in 2002 and headquartered in Sacramento, California, Inszone Insurance Services is a full-service insurance by clicking Accept All Cookies, you agree to the storing of cookies on your device strong, experienced management team, Inszone continues to grow organically and through acquisitions. With locations to enhance site navigation, analyze site usage, and assist in our marketing efforts. across California, Arizona, Colorado, Idano, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, Kansas, Michigan, Missouri, Nevada, New Mexico, Cookie Policy (https://services.businesswire.com/cookie-policy)

Oklahoma, Oregon, Texas, Utah, and Washington, the company is looking to expand further throughout the United States.

For more information about Inszone, please visit www.inszoneinsurance.com.

Contacts

Inszone Insurance Chris Walters – CEO 714-619-5620 cwalters@inszoneins.com

#Hashtags

#inszone #insurance #agencyacquisition

Social Media Profiles

Inszone on Facebook

Inszone on Twitter

Inszone on LinkedIn

Inszone on Instagram